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BIS

Roofing Sheet Hanger (VdS)

DE BIS Trapezaufhanger VdS

NL BIS Dakplaat-ophangelementen VdS

FR BIS Eléments de suspension VdS

ES BIS Colgadores para tejados de chapa de naves VdS
PL BIS Wieszaki do blach trapezowych VdS

CZ BIS Trapézovy Uchyt VdS

RU BIS Mopsecka-tpaneuna VdS

walraven

Assembly instruction

DE Montageanleitung

NL Montage-instructie

FR Instructions de montage
ES Instrucciones de montaje
PL Instrukcja montazu

CZ Montazni nadvod

RU WHcTpyKLmA No MoHTaxy

VdS

Cert.Nr.
G 4070033

EN Roofing Sheet
DE Trapezblech

NL Dakplaat —
FR Tole profilée

ES Tejados de chapa
PL Blacha trapezowa
CZ Trapézovy plech
RU Mpodnver

# 6785008 (M8)
# 6785010 (M10)

EN Stud Bolt M8 or M10

DE Gewindestift M8 oder M10
NL Draadeind M8 of M10

FR Embout fileté¢ M8 ou M10
ES Perno Roscado M8y M10

CZ Zavitovy kolik M8 nebo M10
RU Wnunbka M8 nnn M10

EN Counter Nut
DE Kontermutter
NL Contramoer

FR Contre-écrou
ES Tuerca de cierre
PL Nakretka kontrujaca
CZ Kontra matice

RU Kowtpratika

EN Washer (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)

DE Unterlegscheibe (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)
NL Onderlegring (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)

FR Rondelle plate (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)
ES Arandela (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)

PL Podktadka ptaska (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)
CZ Podlozka (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)

RU Wati6a (@ 25 x 2,5 mm)

PL Trzpien gwintowany M8 lub M10

# 6785001 (@ 13mm)
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Installation must be according instruction VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.
Threaded Rod must be installed with a locking nut.
*Maximum allowed load (Fa,z) varies according to deck material thickness.

Installationhinweis gemaB VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.
Gewindestangen mussen gesichert sein durch eine Kontermutter.
* Belastbarkeit (Fa,z) abhingig von der Stérke der Trapezdecke.

Installatie dient plaats te vinden overeenkomstig VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.
Draadstang moet geborgd zijn middels een contramoer.
* Belasting (Fa,z) afhankelijk van dakplaatdikte.

L'installation doit étre faite selon les préconisations de la norme VdS CEA 4001-
2005-09. La tige filetée doit étre fixée avec un écrou de verrouillage.
* Les charges autorisées (Fa,z) varient en fonction des épaisseurs de tole.

La instalacion debe realizarse acorde a la norma VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.
La varilla roscada debe ser instalada con tuerca de seguridad.
* Carga segura dependiendo del grosor de la chapa del tejado.

Montaz musi by¢ zgodna ze standardem VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.
Potaczenia gwintowane muszg by¢ skontrowane.
* Wartosci obcigzenia (Fa,z) uzaleznione sg od grubosci blachy trapezowej.

Instalace musi byt dle instrukei VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.
Z3avitova ty¢ musi byt instalovana s uzaviraci matici.
* Maximalni dovolené (Fa,z) zatizeni odpovida tloustce trapézového plechu.

MoHTax [omKeH Npou3BoAuTLCA cornacko cranaapta VdS CEA 4001 - 2005 - 09.

LUnnnbkn nomkHbl GbiTb 3adhMKCMPOBAHbI KOHTPrakoii.
* MakcnmansHas Harpyska (Fa,z) 3asueut ot TonwwmHbI npodnuncra.

A Fa.z*
(mm) (N)
0,63-0,70 1.250
0,70-0,80 1.500
0,80-1,00 2.300
> 1,00 2.300

EN BIS Hole Punching Pliers

DE BIS Trapezlochzange

NL BIS Ponstang

FR BIS Pince de perforation

ES BIS Tenazas punzantes

PL BIS Kleszcze do blach trapezowych

CZ BIS Trapézové klesté

RU BIS Mpo6uiBHble kneww ans
npognucra
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UK +44 (0)1295 75 34 00
DE +49 (0)921 75 60 0
NL +31 (0)297 23 30 00
BE +32(0)16 82 20 40
FR +33(0)4 76 04 10 70

ES +34937213375

PL +48 126840095

CZ [SK +420 326 724 009
HU (+36 1) 920 2458

RU +7 (495) 664 35 08

UA +380 44 351 27 47
US +1 800 610 5056
DK +45 46 37 05 10
SE +46 (0)40 36 54 20
NO+45 46 37 05 10

CN +86 21 5176 0268
SG +65 9146 8260

Other countries
+31(0)297 23 30 00
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